## Notice of Public Hearing for Amendments to the Fulton County Zone Ordinance Before the City of Rochester Common Council

Notice is hereby given that the City of Rochester Common Council of Fulton County, Indiana will hold a Public Hearing at the Rochester City Hall Complex, 320 Main Street, Rochester, Indiana on November 26, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. for the adoption of amendments to the Fulton County Zone Ordinance.

## **Legal Description**

All lands within the corporate limits of the City of Rochester, Fulton County, Indiana

Written objections or comments to the provisions of these proposed amendments to the Fulton County Zone Ordinance can be filed with the City of Rochester Clerk-Treasurer before such hearing, will be heard at the specified time and place and will be considered. Oral comments concerning the amendments will also be heard. Said hearing may continue from time to time as may be necessary.

A copy of the proposed amendments to the Fulton County Zone Ordinance is available on the Area Plan Commission webpage on-line (https://www.co.fulton.in.us/) and for public inspection at the following locations:

Rochester Clerk-Treasurer Office Rochester City Hall Complex 320 Main Street Rochester, IN 46975

Fulton County Plan Commission Office Fulton County Office Building 125 E 9th Street – Suite 012 Rochester, Indiana

For special accommodations needed for disabled individuals planning to attend, phone (574) 223-2510 at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the meeting.

Beth Stocking, Clerk-Treasurer	Date
PUBLISH: Rochester Sentinel	